INFORMER
By
Rory Haines & Sohrab Noshirvani
EPISODE FOUR:
“Ruby Tuesday”
Final Script
19/02/18
NEAL STREET PRODUCTIONS - 26-28 Neal St, London WC2H 9QQ

Yousef’s Gold Phone.
Holly sniffs.
COOPER
You don’t want to know where that
water came from.
GABE
You ever see an entire surveillance
op burnt this quick?
Worall and Cooper shake their heads. No, they haven’t.
(CONTINUED)
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  14.
HOLLY
They were tipped off.
Gabe nods, knows who it is. He pulls out his #9 burner phone.
CUT TO:
OMITTED16 16
INT. SHAR FLAT - RAZA’S BEDROOM - DAY 12.17 17
Nasir in the top bunk. Headset on, he plays on his PS4. One
eye on:
Raza on the balcony finishing up a tense phone call. Raza

out --
SADIA
Where you off to?
RAZA
Late shift, innit.
SADIA
They’re working you too hard.
RAZA
Yeah, boxes don’t pack themselves.
As Raza hustles out the front door --
(CONTINUED)
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  16.
SADIA
Remember, it’s a job, not a career.
CUT TO:
OMITTED19 19
(CONTINUED)
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  16A.
OMITTED20 20 *
OMITTED20A 20A *
(CONTINUED)
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  17-18.
*
INT./EXT. GABE’S MONDEO - MOVING - NIGHT 12.21 21 *

thing that could make me *
unpleasant. *
(pulls the car over) *
The minute you hear from Dadir, I *
hear from you. *
As Raza reaches for the door -- *
GABE (CONT’D) *
From now on, assume I know *
everything and act accordingly. *
RAZA *
(on edge) *
... Okay. *
Raza nods, understood. Gabe watches as he slinks out and *
disappears into the night. *
CUT TO:
OMITTED22 22
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  21.
DADIR
We’re here together, we go
together.

RAZA
Is that... Yousef’s?
Roxy ignores the question, finishes drying his shirt. She
eyes him...
ROXY
Who are you?
RAZA
I could ask you the same thing.
ROXY
Don’t forget your money.
Raza watches as Roxy steps away, ducking into the kitchen. He
grabs the newspaper, sliding the notes into his pocket.
CUT TO:
RAZA (CONT'D)
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  31.
OMITTED31-32 31-32
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  31A.
INT./EXT. GABE’S MONDEO/THE MEZE - DAY 13.33 33
INSIDE MONDEO:
Gabe and Holly watch as Raza crosses the street, back into

In the b.g. a FIGURE starts following him.
CUT TO:
EXT. EAST LONDON STREET - DAY 14.42C 42C
Raza shuffles down a busy high street. As he walks past a
store, he glances at his reflection in the window...
He tenses, noticing:
The hooded FIGURE behind him. Raza speeds up, doesn’t dare
look back. He turns onto --
CUT TO:
EXT. EAST LONDON SIDE STREET - DAY 14.42D 42D
Raza hustles down the quiet side street. He pretends to check
his phone, but he has his camera on selfie mode...
The Hooded Figure now directly behind him. Raza darts around
a corner and into a side alley --
CUT TO:
OMITTED43 43
EXT. SIDE ALLEY - DAY 14.43A 43A
-- Fists raised, Raza turns to face his stalker --
-- Dadir runs into the alley, straight into him.
RAZA

INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  40.
RAZA
Bruv, he’s legit, he’ll be ready
for you.
DADIR
You either helping me or you
helping him.
RAZA
... I think I know where we can go.
But you need to trust, and
definitely not be waving that
around.
Dadir eyes Raza, huffs. He stomps out of the alley. Raza
breathes a sigh of relief, follows him.
CUT TO:
OMITTED44 44
INT. THE MEZE - DAY 14.45 45
Raza and Dadir at a table. Dadir’s leg tapping, anxious.
DADIR
Igli Gramos ain’t coming in here,

a whole new light...
RAZA
Ready when you are, Big Shot.
SAL
Ain’t been called that in awhile.
RAZA
(RE: Poster)
When’d you hang up your gloves?
SAL
I didn’t, I just found other ways
to fight. Stop stalling, let’s go.
Raza raises his gloves, punches Sal’s pads.
SAL (CONT’D)
Jab, jab, pop the shoulders, jab...
END OF EPISODE.
OMITTED66 66
(CONTINUED)
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  63A.
OMITTED.67 67
INFORMER - Episode 4 - Double White Amendments xx/xx/2018  64.